2/23/2018 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Whale Tail Study Design
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Whale Tail Study Design

Parsons, lan (AADNC/AANDC) <ian.parsons@canada.ca> Fri, Feb 23, 2018 at 9:30 AM

To: Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Richard Dwyer
<richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: "Neary, James (AADNC/AANDC)" <james.neary@canada.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)"

<spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Theoret-Gosselin, Rachel (AADNC/AANDC)" <rachel.theoret-gosselin@canada.ca>, "Ngwa,
Felexce (AADNC/AANDC)" <felexce.ngwa@canada.ca>

Hi Jamie,
Thank you for your email and the study design. INAC appreciates the open correspondence and dialogue.

At this time INAC will not comment on the information provided as it falls outside the current ongoing Water Licence
process. If AEM wishes to have their study design reviewed INAC recommends it be sent to the NWB for consideration.
This would make the process transparent to all, and allowing other parties with a vested interest the ability to comment
(ECCC, DFO, NRCAN) as well the land owner would most likely want to see and review this document as well.

Regards,

lan Parsons

A/Manager Water Resources
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